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Table A8. Microprobe Analyses of Olivine in Cycle 2
Limestones.

Sample Number 14H-81 14H-81 14H-81 14H-81 3H-33A
Photo # - Analysis # 2-25 2-29 2-34 4-39 2-49
SiO 41.45 41.20 41.91 41.50 41.44
Al703 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
FeOT 2.85 2.90 2.80 2.96 4.16

MgO 55.92 55.52 55.55 55.64 54.96

MnO 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.0l 0.06

Cao 0.31 0.19 0.23 0.20 0.22
Total 100.60 99.87100.53100.31 100.36

Cations/4 Oxygens

Si 0.981 0.982 0.991 0.984 0.983

Al 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.001

Fe2+ 0.056 0.058 0.055 0.059 0.083

Mg 1.972 1.972 1.957 1.966 1.943

Mn 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.000 0.001

Ca 0.008 0.005 0.006 0.005 0.006

Total Cations 3.0183 3.018 3.010 3.01%4 3.017
%Fo 97.24 97.14 97.26 97.09 95.90
FeZ+/(Fe2+ + Mg) 0.028 0.029 0.027 0.029 0.041
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Table AlQOa. Microprobe Analyses of Scapolite in the Cycle 2 Limestones.

Sample Number 5H-46 5H-46 5H-46 5H-46  7H-55 7H-55 7H-55 7H-55 7H-55
Photo # - Analysis # 1-28 2-21 2-23 3.2 1-36  1-39  3-33 4-4] 6-44

Si0» 53.88 54.11 53.91 54.66 56.26 53.06 55.67 54.82 54.49

Al;03 23.79 23.28 23.88 23.03 23.03 23.81 22.67 23.90 23.30
FeO?2 n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d.

Cao 9.88 9.68 10.08 8.89 7.75 9.90 8.98 9.9%%¢ 9.44

Nay0 8.43 8.30 8.20 8.92 9.78 8.29 8.63 8.51 8.42

K-,0 . 0.66 0.79 0.75 0.39 0.64 0.35 0.74 0.35 0.64

Cl 2.36 2.32 2.36 2.55 2.87 2.34  2.53 2.36 2.50

Total 99.00 98.48 99.18 98.44 100.33 97.75 99.20 99.88 98.79

-0 = CI -0.53 -0.52 -0.53 -0.58 -0.65 -0.53 -0.57 -0.53 -0.56

New Total 98.47 97.96 98.65 97.86 99.68 97.22 98.63 99.35 98.23

Ions/(Si + Al = 12)

Si 7.892 7.962 7.883 8.018 8.094 7.848 8.108 7.926 7.978
Al 4.108 4.038 4.117 3.982 3.906 4.152 3.892 4.074 4,022
Total Tetrahedral 12.00012.00012.00012.000 12.00012.00012.00012.000 12.000
Ca 1.551 1.526 1.579 1.397 1.195 1.569 1.401 1.540 1.481
Na 2.394 2.368 2.325 2.537 2,728 2.377 2.437 2.386 2.390
K 0.123 0.148 0.140 0.073 0.117 0.066 0.137 0.065 0.120
Total 'X' 4.068 4.042 4.044 4,007 4.040 4.012 3.975 3.991 3.991
Cl 0.586 0.579 0.585 0.634 0.700 0.587 0.624 0.578 0.620
MeD 38.13 37.75 39.05 34.86 29.58 39.11 35.25 38.59 37.11
EqanC 36.93 34.60 37.23 32.73 30.20 37.16 29.73 35.80 34.07

2 Jron did not exceed detection limits.
%Me = Ca/(Ca + Na + K) x 100.

C Eqan = (Al - 3)/3 x 100.

n.d. = not detected.




Table AlOb. Microprobe Analyses of Scapolite in

Cycle 1 Argillites.

Sample Number 8H-129 8H-129 5H-47 5H-47
Photo # - Analysis # 4-45 4-47 4-54  1-59
Si02 50.19 50.59 49.11 51.18

Alp03 25.49 25.45 25.86 25.48

FeO< n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d.

Ca0o 14.62 14,70 15.18 14.07

Najy0 5.06 4,77 4.30 5.57

K20 0.93 0.92 0.86 1.09

Cl 1.11 1.15 1.02 1.38

Total 97.40 97.58 96.33 98.77

-0 = ClI -0.25 -0.26 -0.23 -0.31

Total 97.15 97.32 96.10 98.46

Ions/(Si + Al = 12)

Si 7.506 7.533 7.404 7.562

Al 4,494 4,467 4.596 4,438

Total Tetrahedral 12.00012.000 12.00012.000
Ca 2.343 2.345 2.452 2.227

Na 1.467 1.377 1.257 1.596

K 0.177 0.175 0.165 0.205

Total 'X' 3.987 3.897 3.874 4,028

Cl 0.281 0.290 0.261 0.346

%Meb 58.77 60.17  63.29 55.29
EqAnC 49.80 48.90 53.20 47.93

2 Iron did not exceed detection limits.

b %Me = Ca/(Ca + Na + K) x 100.
€ Eqan = (Al - 3)/3 x 100.

n.d. = not detected.




Table All.

Microprobe Analyses of Epidote in Skarn from Station 10H.

Sample Number 10H-102 10H-102 10H-102
Photo # - Analysis # 0-23 1-20 1-29
a b a b a b
SiOy 38.60 38.60 39.09 39.09 38.15 38.15
Al;03 23.83 23.83 24.63 24.63 24.20 24.20
FeO 12.08 - 10.62  -- 11.80  --
Fe,03 -- 13.43 -- 11.80 - 13.11
MgO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MnO 0.32 0.32 0.53 0.53 0.57 0.57
TiOy 0.03 0.03 0.13 0.13 0.1l o0.11
Cry03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02
Cao 23.65 23.65 23.35 23.35 22.94 22.9%
Na0 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
K20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 98.51 99.86 98.3599.53 97.7999.10
Si 6.222 6.026 6.253 6.081 6.185 5.994
IVaj 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Total Tetrahedral 6.222 6.026 6.2536.081 6.1855.994
Viaj 4.528  4.384  4.645 4.516 4.625 4.480
Fel+ 1.628 -- 1.421  -- 1.600  --
Fe3+ - 1.578 -- 1.381 -- 1.550
Mg 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Mn 0.044 0.042 0.072 0.070 0.078 0.075
Ti 0.004 0.004 0.016 0.015 0.013 0.013
Cr 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.003 0.002
Total Octahedral 6.204 6.008 6.1545.982 6.3196.120
Ca 4.085 3.957 4.002 3.892 3.985 3.862
Na 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
K 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Total 'X" 4.085 3.967 4.0023.892 3.9853.862

All Fe as FeZ+,
All Fe as Fe3+.

[+1]
" n
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